

City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES39643 Version: 1 Name: Coast Rail, Inc.

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 1/13/2017 In control: City Council

On agenda: 2/7/2017 **Final action:** 2/7/2017

Title: A resolution awarding a contract to Coast Rail, Incorporated, in the amount of \$383,712, plus sales

tax, budgeted from the Tacoma Rail Mountain Division Fund, for on-call track and bridge maintenance, for an initial 24-month period, from March 1, 2017 through February 28, 2019 -

Specification No. TR16-0425F.

[Alan Matheson, Assistant Superintendent; Dale King, Superintendent, Tacoma Rail]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 39643, 2. City Council Action Memorandum

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|--------------|---------|--------|
| 2/7/2017 | 1 | City Council | adopted | Pass |

A resolution awarding a contract to Coast Rail, Incorporated, in the amount of \$383,712, plus sales tax, budgeted from the Tacoma Rail Mountain Division Fund, for on-call track and bridge maintenance, for an initial 24-month period, from March 1, 2017 through February 28, 2019 - Specification No. TR16-0425F.

[Alan Matheson, Assistant Superintendent; Dale King, Superintendent, Tacoma Rail]